CT Corporation System				
Requestor's Name 660 East <b>T</b> efferson St	reet			
Address Tallahassee, FL 32310	222-1092	40	10002499 -04/24/980	9449
City State Zip	Phone	,	****285.00	****285.00
CORPORATI	ON(S) NAME		<u> </u>	DIVISE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				SIONE
		<u></u>		P Q P T
······································		A		P COP
Coophaver Ha	Idimes 110	<u> </u>		OR AL
			A10	18
			98 APR DIVISION	A m I
( ) Profit ( ) NonProfit	() Amendmer	nt	() Merger $\frac{2}{12}$	о П
	() Dissolution	Withdrawal	Limited Bal	bility Compa
() Foreign		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · ·	
() Limited Partnership	() Annual Rej ()Name Regis		() Other≝ 33 () Change of R	Α
() Reinstatement ()Fictitious Name	()UCC-1_Fina	ncing Statement	() UCC-3 Filing	g
() Certified Copy	() Photo Cop	ies	() CUS	
	(X) Call if Prob	lem	() After 4:30	
() Call When Ready			🕅 Pick Up / _	71
🗑 Walk In	() Will Wait			11
🗑 Walk In				1
) Walk In ( ) Mail Out	() Will Wait	Copies		1
() Walk In () Mail Out Name Availability Document	() Will Wait leas <b>e</b> Return Extra ( ile Stamped.	Copies You!!	4/24	1
() Walk In () Mail Out Name Availability Document Examiner	() Will Wait leas <b>e</b> Return Extra ( ile Stamped.	- · · -	4/24	<u>_</u>
() Walk In () Mail Out Name Availability	() Will Wait leas <b>e</b> Return Extra ( ile Stamped.	- · · -	4/24	<u> </u>

CR2E031 (1-89)

•

¥



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 24, 1998

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

TALLAHASSEE, FL

#### SUBJECT: COPENHAVER HOLDINGS, LLC Ref. Number: W98000009259

We have received your document for COPENHAVER HOLDINGS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$285.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is not available. Therefore, the limited liability company must adopt an alternate name for use in the state of Florida. To adopt an alternate name the entity must submit a resolution signed by a managing member or manager adopting the alternate name for use in the state of Florida. The alternate name must end with "L.L.C.," "L.C.," "Limited Liability Company" or "Limited Company."

Please note that if this limited liability company is associated with COPENHAVER HOLDINGS, INCORPORATED, and if you send a letter explaining that, then the Delaware LLC will be able to use its actual name in Florida.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6914.

Buck Kohr Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 698A00022461

KAM-1 4-27-98 75 JOH OF WITT PH H: 18

# COPENHAVER HOLDINGS, INCORPORATED

#### CONSENT TO USE OF NAME

COPENHAVER HOLDINGS, INCORPORATED a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, does bereby consent to the organization of the affiliated limited liability company named COPENHAVER HOLDINGS, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said COFENHAVER HOLDINGS, INCORPORATED has caused this Consent to be executed by its President and attented to by its Secretary this 24th day of April, 1998.

ATTEST TO:

By:

Preston S. Copeninever, III. as its Secretary

COPENHAVER HOLDINGS, INCORPORATED

By:

í

Preston & Copenhavdr, III, as its President

OR075215;1

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	FOR AUTHORIZATION TO
TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA	
	PH O

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER AFORI LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1.	Copenhaver Holdings, LLC		200	So -
	(Name of foreign limited liability company must end with the so contained in the name at present.)	ne w	ords "limited company" or their abbreviation "L.C." If nor	SIL
<u>~</u>	Delaware	- 3.	52-1906050	
2.	(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)		(FEI number, if applicable)	OHS
4.	April 21, 1998 (Date of Organization)	5.	Perpetual (Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual")	
6.	April 24, 1998			
	(Date first transacted business in Florida. (Se	e se	ctions 608.501, 608.502, and 817.155, F.S.)	

7	9600	Parksouth	Court	
1.				

Orlando, Florida 32837

(Street address of principal office)

8. List name, title, and business address of each managing member[MGRM] or manager[MGR]who will manage the foreign limited liability company in Florida: (attach additional page if necessary)

	NAME & ADDRESS:	TITLE:	NAME & ADDRESS:	TITLE:
υ.	S. Office Products Compa	any, as its sole	e member	<u> </u>
1025	Thomas Jefferson St NW,	St. 600 East	π	
	Washington, D.C. 20007	······································		_
		_		
		<u> </u>		
	<u></u>	<b></b> · ·		
		- · ·· ···		_
		_		
		<u> </u>		_

9. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the Secretary of State or the proper official having custody of records in the state under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.)

## AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS OF FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**.** ...

	penhaver a stra
The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of <u>Co</u>	permaver of the
Holdings, LLC certifies:	TOP ONTPIC
	22 COROS
one 1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members;	H H. 18
2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is	\$ <u>100.00</u> ;
3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member (A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.) and	er(s) is \$;
<ul> <li>4) the total amount of cash and property contributed and anticipated to be consistent by member(s) is</li> <li>(This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 above.)</li> </ul>	ntributed 100.00 \$
Signature of a member or an authorized representative (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that stated herein are true.)	on of this
Mark D. Director	<u> </u>
Typed or printed name offignee	
Executive -Vice President-Administra	tion-General Counsel

U.S. Office Products Company, Sole Member

## Filing Fee: \$250.00 for Application and Affidavit

### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Copenhaver Holdings, LLC

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

CT Corporation System

(Name)

1200 South Pine Island Road Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ACCEPTABL<del>)</del>

Plantation FL 33324 City/State/Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

l	Onne Buy	CONNIE BRYAN SPECIAL ASSISTANT SECRETARY	
	(Signature)		

## Filing Fee: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent

PAGE 1

·引用在一個常能不能作業有限做利用用

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "COPENHAVER HOLDINGS, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1998.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: DATE:

9036715

981150578

2882727 8300

04-21-98